GIBSON David

Born: 4 Aug 1871 Wairau, Marlborough, NZ
Died: 6 Sep 1936 (65) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Father: John William Gibson 1829 - 1905

Mother: Annie Brydon 1864 - 1890

Maried: 13 Apr 1898

MacAULAY Elizabeth Bruce

Born: 12 Jun 1870 Marlborough, NZ
Died: 29 Jun 1935 (65) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Father: John Dingwall MacAulay 1836 - 1878
Mother: Mary Mclvor 1849 - 1926
Children:

Gibson John MacAulay

Born: 25 Oct 1900 Shannon, NZ
Died: 19 Dec 1959 (59) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Gibson Robina Bruce

Born: 26 Feb 1902 Shannon, NZ
Died: 12 Oct 1967 (65) Waikanae, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Gibson Stella

Born: 22 Jan 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 22 Dec 1964 (59) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Gibson Joyce

Born: 22 Jan 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 27 Sep 1975 (80) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ
Property:

David:

Suburban Block 37 (Half) 5 acres 1916 - 1919

Gl12



Suburban Block 45

Railway Block 1, Lot 3
Railway Block 1, 2/3 Lot 3

NOTES:

5 acres

1900 - 1922

1901 - 1903

David signed 1905 “Yes” township petition (described as Levin,

blacksmith)

David on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as blacksmith, with 6 people in total & 1 building)

See obituary

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
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David
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Queen St
Queen St

John

Queen St
Queen St
Queen St

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer

Taurewa Nat Pk Labourer
Taurewa Nat Pk Labourer
Taurewa Nat Pk Labourer

Taurewa Nat Pk Forest Caretaker

Robina

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Stella

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Queen St, Levin  Spinster
Queen St, Levin Spinster

Elizabeth
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
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Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

308 Queen St, Levin  Spinster
308 Queen St, Levin  Spinster

Joyce

Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin
Queen St, Levin

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

308 Queen St, Levin  Spinster
308 Queen St, Levin  Spinster
560 Queen St, Levin  Spinster
560 Queen St, Levin  Spinster



