GIBSON David

Born: 4 Aug 1871 Wairau, Marlborough, NZ

Died: 6 Sep 1936 (65) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Father: John William Gibson 1829 – 1905 Mother: Annie Brydon 1864 - 1890

Maried: 13 Apr 1898

MacAULAY Elizabeth Bruce

Born: 12 Jun 1870 Marlborough, NZ

Died: 29 Jun 1935 (65) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Father: John Dingwall MacAulay 1836 – 1878 Mother: Mary McIvor 1849 - 1926

**Children:** 

Gibson John MacAulay

Born: 25 Oct 1900 Shannon, NZ Died: 19 Dec 1959 (59) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Gibson Robina Bruce

Born: 26 Feb 1902 Shannon, NZ Died: 12 Oct 1967 (65) Waikanae, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Gibson Stella

Born: 22 Jan 1905 Shannon, NZ Died: 22 Dec 1964 (59) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

Gibson Joyce

Born: 22 Jan 1905 Shannon, NZ Died: 27 Sep 1975 (80) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery. Levin, NZ

**Property:** 

David:

Suburban Block 37 (Half) 5 acres 1916 – 1919

G12

Suburban Block 45	5 acres	1900 - 1922
Railway Block 1, Lot 3 Railway Block 1, 2/3 Lo		1900 1901 - 1903

## **NOTES:**

David signed 1905 "Yes" township petition (described as Levin, blacksmith)

David on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as blacksmith, with 6 people in total & 1 building)

See obituary

## **Electoral Rolls:**

1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	David Levin Levin Levin Levin Queen St Queen St	Black Black Black Dairy	smith smith smith smith Farmer Farmer	Elizabeth Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	John Queen St Queen St Queen St Taurewa Na Taurewa Na Taurewa Na Taurewa Na	Farm Farm at Pk at Pk at Pk			
1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Robina Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington		Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster		
1928 1935	<b>Stella</b> Queen St, I Queen St, I		Spinster Spinster		

G12 2

1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Queen St, Levin Spin Queen St, Levin Spin Queen St, Levin Spin Queen St, Levin Spin 308 Queen St, Levin 308 Queen St, Levin	ster ster ster Spinster
	Joyce	
1928	Queen St, Levin Spin	ster
1935	Queen St, Levin Spin	
1938	Queen St, Levin Spin	
1946	Queen St, Levin Spin	
	, ,	
1949	Queen St, Levin Spin	
1954	Queen St, Levin Spin	ster
1957	308 Queen St, Levin	Spinster
1963	308 Queen St, Levin	Spinster
1969	560 Queen St, Levin	•
1972	560 Queen St, Levin	Spinster

G12 3